UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#t. 1816418094 Fee: $60.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/13/2018 01:31 PM Pg: 10of 7

Prepared %y and after recording
return to:

Greenberg Traurig LT

77 West Wacker Drive

Suite 3100

Chicago, IL 60601

(For Recorder’s Use Only)

CORRECTIVE AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM, OF LEASE

This CORRECTIVE AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF LZASE (“Corrective
Memorandum™), is made and executed as of the l_l_ day of !“[|C£ , 2ordihe “Effective
Date™), by and between STICKNEY SUPERMARKET EXCHANGE, LLC; 2 Delaware
limited liability company, as signatory trustee of STICKNEY SUPERMARKET DST, a
Delaware statutory trust, not in its individual capacity, but in its sole capacity as trustée holding
record title on behalf of Stickney Supermarket DST (“Landlord”), whose address is c¢/o Inland
Commercial Real Estate Group, LLC, 2901 Butterfield Road, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523,
Attention G. Joseph Cosenza and NEW ALBERTSONS L.P., a Delaware limited partnership
(“Tenant”), whose address is 250 Parkcenter Boulevard, Boise, ID 83726.

RECITALS:

A.  Landlord, as successor-in-interest to CF Albert Propco LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, and Tenant, as successor by conversion to New Albertson’s, Inc., an Ohio

1 Store # 3103: [Stickney, IL]

Corrective Amendment to Memorandum of Lease
CHI 68977119v5

NCS-8582591IL37



1816418094 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

corporation, entered into that certain Lease, dated as of October 31, 2017 (the *“Lease™), as
evidenced by that certain Memorandum of Lease dated as of October 31, 2017 and recorded on
November 3, 2017 as Instrument No. 1730734094 in the official records of Cook County, State
of Illinois (“Original Memorandum™), covering that certain property located in City of Stickney,
County of Cook, State of Illinois, as more particularly described on Schedule I attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference together with all buildings and improvements located
thereon and all easements, rights and appurtenances thereto (the “Leased Premises™).

B. Landlord and Tenant have agreed to enter into this Corrective Memorandum for
the purposes of correcting of record the number of options to extend the Lease. All capitalized
terms not specifically defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Lease.

NOW, [HEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and other good and
valuable consideiation, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Landlord
and Tenant hereby agre<-as follows:

1. Options to Extens., The Original Memorandum is amended by deleting the last
sentence of Section 2 of the Onginal Memorandum and replacing it with the following sentence:

“Tenant has the option to extzn( the Lease term for eight (8) consecutive periods of five
(5) years each, subject to the tertas of the Lease.”

2. Conflict. This Corrective Memorzndum is prepared for the purpose of constructive
notice and in no way modifies the provisions of thz Lease. In the event of any conflict or any
incounsistency between the terms and provisions of (he J.ease and the terms and provisions of this
Corrective Memorandum, the terms and provisions of the T ease shall control. Nothing contained
in this Corrective Memorandum shall alter, modify or am2zd the provisions of the Lease (or the
exhibits thereto), which remain in full force and effect ¢ccozding to all of the terms and
provisions thereof. Except as provided herein, the provisions of the Original Memorandum
remain unmodified and are in full force and effect.

3. Successors and Assigns. This Corrective Memorandum sball be binding upon and
inure to the benefit of the parties and their permitted successors and assigns.

4. Counterparts. This Corrective Memorandum may be executed i1-one or more
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together stiali vonstitute
one and the same document, provided that all parties are furnished a copy thereof retlecting the
signature of all parties.

(Signatures appear on the following page.)

2 Store # 3103: [Stickney, IL}
Corrective Amendment to Memorandum of Lease
CHI 68977 119v5



1816418094 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Corrective
Memorandum as of the Effective Date set forth above.

LANDLORD:

STICKNEY SUPERMARKET DST,
a Delaware statutory trust

By:  Stickiiey Supermarket Exchange, L.L.C.,
a Delavare limited liability company,
its signacory trustee

By:  Inland Private Capital Corporation,
a Delawace corporation,

its sole member q

(v

By: Ciﬁ& -

Its: Josegh L. Binder
N7 Senior vi.e Préesident

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
1 S8
COUNTY OF DUPAGE }

I, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for the Ccunty and State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY, that the above named M2 inde— . being the
of Inland Private Capital Corporation, a Dclaweie corporation, the sole
member of Stickney Supermarket Exchange, L.L.C., a Delaware litated liability company, the
. signatory trustee of Stickney Supermarket DST, a Delaware statutory trust, personally known to
me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrumrent as such appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and dibvered the said
instrument as his’her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

‘??;n th:nd and Notary Seal, ﬂnsﬁ day of WQJ ,2018

otary bl
Y Comnnss:on Expires: OFFICIAL SEAL
ASHLEIGH JACK
%/ Z,C/ | 8/ Notary Public - State of filinois
/ ! My Commission Expires Aug 26, 2018

S-1 Store # 3103: [Stickney, IL]
Corrective Amendment to Memorandum of Lease
CHI 88977119v5



1816418094 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Name Bradley Beckstrom
Its:  Authorized Signatory

STATE OF [04HO )

. ) S8,
County of_ANNE 5
On this i&' day of 2 . 2018, before me

/> personally appeared Brddley Beckstrom, known or identified to
me (or proved to me’on the oath o1 ) to be the Authorized
Signatory of New Albertsons L.r;, & Delaware limited partnership, the limited partnership that
executed the instrument or the persori who executed the instrument on behalf of said limited
partnership, and acknowledged to me thal such partnership executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have heveunio set my hand and affixed my official seal the
day and year in this certificate first above written:

P 5 e AL Pt /
L Psc *

L/

o .“fug‘_oé:},. NOTARY PLBL IC FORIDAHO

S X OTAR Y @"._’ Residing at ey Z
H 0:‘. NOT4RY P My Commission Explrcs A S
H H - : 2
s 3 s &

3 APuBLIC S S

RN S8

. )\ %, oo ~2\ -

"o 4]" Jeeses ol
"‘l,' OF \ o *
S-2 Store # 3103: [Stickney, IL]

Corrective Amendment to Memorandum of Lease
CHI 68977112



1816418094 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHEDULE 1
LEASED PREMISES
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Real property in the City of Stickney, County of Cook, State of Hlinois, described as follows:
PARCEL 1:

THE E2.57 6031 FEET OF THE WEST 172,31 FEET (EXCEPT THE NORTH 150 FEET THEREQF)
LYING NCRTH OF A LINE 337.39 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SECTION 6,
TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT: THE EAST 112
OF THE SOUTH °41.08 FEET OF BLOCK 37, ALSO THAT PART OF BLOCK 37 LYING NORTH
OF THE SOUTH 32.08 FEET OF BLOCK 37 IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF SECTION 6,
TOWNSHIP 38 NOXKT!; RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL2A:

LOTS 1 AND 2 TN WITHER'S S\'BDIVISION OF THE WEST 48 FEET OF THE WEST 92 FEET
LYING NORTH OF A LINE 287.39 FF¢T SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF PERSHING ROAD
{SAID SOUTH LINE OF PERSHING RO.J BEING 50 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF
SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANE 13) OF THE FOLLOWING TRACT: THE EAST 12
OF THE SCUTH 341.08 FEET OF BLOCK 37, ALSC THAT PART OF SAID BLOCK LYING NORTH
OF THE SOUTH 341.08 FEET OF SAID BLOCK 371N CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION QF PART OF
SECTIONS 31 AND 32, TOWNSHIP 39NORTH RANGE 13 AND PART OF SECTION 6 TOWNSHIP
3SNORTHRANGE 13 AND PART OF SECTION i, TOWNIBIP 38NORTH, RANGE 12AND PART
OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, INCOOK COUNTY ILLINUIS.

PARCEL 28:
A 12FOOT WIDE STRIP OF LAND LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING T ARCEL 2A.

PARCEL3:

THE EAST 44 FEET OF THE WEST 92 FEET LYING NORTH OF A LINE 287.39 Fic% SOUTH OF
THE SOUTH LINE OF PERSHING ROAD (5A1D SOUTH LINE OF PERSHING ROA0 BEING 50
FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGL 12 BAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN BN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS) OF THE FOLLOWING
TAKEN AS A TRACT:

THE EAST 12 OF THE SOUTH 341.08 FEET OF BLOCK 37 ALSO THAT PART OF SAID BLOCK
37 LYING NORTH OF THE SOGUTH 341.08 FEET OF SAID BLOCK 37 IN CIRCUIT COURT
PARTITION OF SECTION 6 AFORESAID, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

Schedule Store # 3103: [Stickney, IL]
Corrective Amendment to Memorandum of Lease

CHI 68977119v5



1816418094 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFEFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 4

THEEAST40 FEET OF THE WEST §32 FEET LYING NORTH OF A LINE 31739 FEET SOUTH OF
THE NORTH LINE OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP I8 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND TAREN AS A TRACT, THE
EAST 122 OF THE SOUTH 342.05 FEET OF BLOCK 37 ALSO THAT PART OF BLOCK 37 LYING
NORTHOF THE SOUTH 341,08 FEET OF SAID BLOCK 33 ALL INCTRCUTT COURT PARRTION
OF SECTION 8 AFORESAID INCOGK COUNTY (LLINOJS, T

PARCEL 5: )

THE WEST HALE OF THE SOUTH 241.8 FEET QF BLOCK 37 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 33 FEET
THERECF AND EXCEPT THAT PART, IF ANY, LYING NORTH OF A LINE 416.1 FEET SOUTH
OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECYION 6, TOWNSHKIP 38 NORTH RANGE IV EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF PARTS OF SECTIONS 31 AND 32 TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH
R/ANGE I3EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AN PART OF SECTION 6. TOWNSHIP
3PRORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND PARTOF SECTION
1 TAWNSHIP 38 NORTH RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND PART
OF Tu”. SORTHEAST HALF OF SECTION 12 TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH RANGE 12 EAST OF THE
THIRDBLRIIPAL MERIDIAN, N COOK COLNTY HLLINOTS;

AND

THE SOUTH 25 "cE7 QF THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/% OF SECTION 6 TOWNSHIP 38
NORTH RANGE 13 E.i8T 0 THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED A5 FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT THE NCTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 6 AFORESAID: THENCE SOUTH
ALONG THE WEST LINE OF 7AID SECTION 316.1 FEBT; TRENCE EAST ON A LINE PARALLEL
WITH THE NORTH LINE OF U 41D ERCTION, 548,39 FEET: THENCE NORTHERLY TO A POINT
1N THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SEC.INN, 34465 FEET BAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER
QF SAID SECTION; THENCE WEST Q) SARD NORTH LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING
{EXCEPT THE NORTH 33 FEET AND WF.LT 0 FEET THEREQOF): . - ‘

AND

THE NORTH 100 FEET OF THE SOUTH 3418 F&F, F THE WEST HALF OF BLOCK 37 1N
CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF PARTS OF SECT(ON3 31 AND 32 TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH
RANGE 13EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAY AN D PART OF SECFION 6, TOWNSHIP
3BNORTH RANGE 13 EAST.OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MELITTAN AND PARTOF SECTION 1,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH RANGE 2 EAST OF THE THIRD PRIN /AL MERIDIAN AND PART OF
THE RORTHEAST 144 OF SECTION 12 TOWNSHIP 38 KORTH RAVGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD
BRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF 1\ RCOTDED DECEMDER 13,
1906 ASDOCUMENT 3966434 INBOOK 95 OF ELATS PAGE.10; . _

AND

THAT PART QF THE BAST HALF OF THE SOUTH 341,09 FEET OF BLOCK 3T NCRCUIT
COURT PARTITION OF PARY OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 3¢ NORTH RANGE 13BAST 27 THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOP RECORD 7Y 100¥ 9%
QF PLATS PAGE 10 AS DOCUMENT 1966434 LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF LORRAP

-

Schedule I Store # 3103: [Stickney, IL]
Corrective Amendment to Memorandum of Lease

CHI 68977119v5



1816418094 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 9:

LOT 2 INPREROST AND SVATEX SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 150 FEET OF THESOUTH 183
FEET OF PARTOF THE WEST 12 OF THE BAST 12 OF BLOCK 371N CIRCUTT OOURT PARTSTION
OF PART OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NOIUTH RANGE. 13 BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDJAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREQT RECORDED MAY 13, 1955 AS DOCUMENT
16233807, INCOOK COUNTY 1LLINOIS. :

Prapirty Addrézs: 132 West 40* Strow, Sifcimey, Rinois

Proanmt Index Nunsbers:

Paroad 1: 1906 10001600600 .

ot 1 of Paret JA wnd Partaf Parcel 302 1506100180000
Lo of Bacet 24 and Rempinder of Parent 28 19084 00-019-0000
Tatest 3 §9-06-160-020.0000

Port s Pl 4 1906100005 0000 .

Remalnler aFPestk 4: 19-06-500-022-0000

Pt of Pereed 20 1906 100072-0000

Rempinder of T s | $: £9-00- 1000290000

Purewl & 19:06:1220%7 0000

Feret) 70 19-06-125- 57 (v . ’
Poreed ;. (9061280790000 ;
Ties) 9 19-06-325-050-00( 0

Schedule 1 Store # 3103: {Stickney, IL]
Corrective Amendment to Memorandum of Lease

CHI G8977119v5



